
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014702-2025 

Tender

Provision of Sewage Treatment Plant, Shalfleet Primary
School, Isle of Wight.

Isle of Wight Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-014702

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0501be 

Published 11 April 2025, 3:03pm

Scope 

Reference

DN770853

Description

The provision of sewage treatment plant, Shalfleet Primary School, Isle of Wight.

Providing the installation of new sewage treatment plant, associated drainage works and
decommissioning of the old septic tank on neighbouring land.

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014702-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014702-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

£200,000 excluding VAT

£250,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

21 July 2025 to 27 September 2025

2 months, 7 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

43324000 - Drainage equipment

44000000 - Construction structures and materials; auxiliary products to
construction (except electric apparatus)

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKJ34 - Isle of Wight



Page 3 to 4

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

9 May 2025, 2:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.iow.gov.uk/.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Below Threshold

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://www.iow.gov.uk/


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

Isle of Wight Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGYX-7387-YJXG

County Hall, High Street

Newport

PO30 1UD

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mrs Lucy Chandler

Telephone: +44 1983821000

Email: lucy.chandler@iow.gov.uk

Website: https://www.iow.gov.uk

Region: UKJ34 - Isle of Wight

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:lucy.chandler@iow.gov.uk
https://www.iow.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Isle of Wight Council


		2025-05-05T19:18:23+0100
	TCPDF




